ORIGINAL

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

RECEIVED

Form ACO-1

Form ACO-1 September 1999 YOV 3 0 2005

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE KCC WICHITA

Operator: License # 5086 CONFIDENTIAL	API No. 15 - 135-24393 0000
Name: PINTAIL PETROLEUM, LTD.	County: NESS
Address: 225 N. MARKET, STE. 300	APPX _E/2 NW _ NE Sec. 17 Twp. 19 S. R. 24
City/State/Zip: WICHITA, KS 67202	700 feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NONE	2310 feet from E / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: FLIP PHILLIPS	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_316) _263-2243	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: MALLARD JV	Lease Name: KOESTER Well #: 4
License: 4958	Field Name: FRANKLINVILLE
Wellsite Geologist: FLIP PHILLIPS	Producing Formation: MISSISSIPPIAN
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2330 Kelly Bushing: 2335
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4545 Plug Back Total Depth: NA
Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 221 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1624
Operator:	feet depth to sirface w/ 150 sx cmt.
Well Name:	Dulling Fluid Management Plan At TIT as Management
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AUTIWHW (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) 4-4-07
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 12,000 ppm Fluid volume 480 bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used_evaporation and backfill
Commingled Docket No.	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	B. 69 6555
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
9-3-25 9/14/2005 9/29/2005	Operator Name: Lease Name: Lease No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec. No wife 3 15 H. Last West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: CONFIDENTIAL
	and the state of t
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs at TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	r or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulat herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Q and Q Dage	
Signature: Signature: Well I	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: GEOLOGIST Date: 11/29/2005	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of Movem Re	If Denied, Yes Date:
20.05.	Wireline Log Received
	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Susar Tutterback	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: 9/7/06	



Side Two

RECEIVED	0P	Y
----------	----	---

Operator Name: PIN	TAIL PETROLEL	M, LTD.		Lease	Name: K	OESTER	RECEI		91	l U		
Sec. 17 Twp. 19				County	y: NESS		NOV 3 0	2005				
INSTRUCTIONS: She tested, time tool open temperature, fluid reco Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowing overy, and flow rates	and shut- if gas to s	in pressures, v surface test, al	vhether si ong with t	hut-in pre	ssure reached s	all final coplet b	di Halemate static pressur	es, botton	n hole		
Drill Stem Tests Taker		√ Ye	s No		∠ Lo	og Formatio	n (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	s	ample		
Samples Sent to Geo		✓ Ye	s No		Nam ANH	∍ YDRITE		Тор 1594		atum 741		
Cores Taken		☐ Ye	s 🗸 No		B/AN	IHYDRITE		1630	+	705		
Electric Log Run		✓ Ye	s No		HEE	BNER		3701		1366		
(Submit Copy)					LAN	SING		3743		1408		
List All E. Logs Run:					FTS	COTT		4253	-1	918		
RADIATION G	SUARD				CHE	ROKEE SHA	ALE	4280	-1	945		
MICRORESIS					MIS	SISSIPPIAN		4364	-2	2029		
					OSA	.GE		4422	-2	2087		
		Renor		RECORD	Ne	w Used ermediate, product	ion. etc.					
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Siz	e Casing (In O.D.)	We	ight , / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent		
SURFACE	12-1/4"	8-5/8"	(111 0.5.)	24#	.,,	221'	common	175sx	2%gel	3%сс		
PRODUCTION	l 7-7/8	5-1/2"		14#		4428'	SMD	225sx	EA-2			
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing	Depth Top Bottom		ADDITIONAL of Cement	#Sack	s Used	JEEZE RECORD		Percent Additive	s			
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Surface-1624'	SMD		150sx		SMD						
Shots Per Foot			ID - Bridge Plug Each Interval Per		/pe Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used)					Depth		
3	4374 - 4378					300 gals 20%MCA 437						
							K	CC				
							VGA	2 9 2/11/5				
				San			CONF	DEAT	AL			
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer	At	Liner Run						
1	7/8"	4398					Yes ✓ No					
Date of First, Resumero	d Production, SWD or E	inhr.	Producing Met	hod	Flowin	g 📝 Pumpii	ng 🔲 Gas Li	ft 🔲 Oth	ner <i>(Explain,</i>	ı		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	0il 20	Bbls.	Gas O	Mcf	Wate	er B	bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity		
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF (COMPLETIC				Production Inter	val					
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole	✓ Per	rf. 🔲 [Dually Comp.	Commingled					

PINTAIL PETROLEUM, LTD **KOESTER #4 SECTION 17-19S-24W** NESS COUNTY, KS

DRILL STEM TESTS

RECEIVED NOV 3 0 2005 KCC WICHITA

DST #1

4224'- 4284'

30"-45"-30"-45"(Ft. Scott)

1st Open:

Strong blow, btm of bucket in 3 min

1st SI:

No Return

2nd Open:

Strong blow, btm of bucket in 2 ½ min

2nd SI:

No Return

Recovered:

1445' slightly gassy oil & mud cut water

81-471# IFP **FFP** 495-752#

1311# **ISIP FSIP** 1296#

Hyd 2117-2007# Temp 126°

Clorides 80,000

DST#2

4304'-4380'

30"-30"-10"-0" (Miss/Dolomite)

1st Open:

Weak blow, died in 25 min

1st SI:

No Return

2nd Open:

Dead, Flush tool, died in 10 min

Recovered:

10' drilling mud w/good show of

free oil in top of test tool

15-20# IFP

173# **ISIP**

FFP 22-27# **FSIP** Not available

Temp 113°

2121-2015# Hyd Cut 5' more of Miss/Dolomite preparing for DST #3

DST#3

4303'-4385'

30"-45"-90"-60" (Miss/Dolomite)

1st Open:

Weak blow, built to 3 3/4"

1st SI:

No Return

2nd Open:

Weak blow, built to 2"

2nd SI:

No Return

Recovered 30' clean oil, 124' oil cut mud (15% oil, 85% mud)

And 216' oil cut mud (5% oil, 95% mud)

IFP 22-109# **ISIP** . 969#

FFP

114-152#

FSIP 878#

Hyd

2120-2077#

Temp 119°

PINTAIL PETROLEUM, LTD KOESTER #4 SECTION 17-19S-24W NESS COUNTY, KS

DRILL STEM TESTS

RECEIVED NOV 3.0 2005 KCC WICHITA

DST #1 4224'- 4284'

30"-45"-30"-45"(Ft. Scott)

1st Open: Strong blow, btm of bucket in 3 min

1st SI: No Return

2nd Open: Strong blow, btm of bucket in 2 ½ min

2nd SI: No Return

Recovered: 1445' slightly gassy oil & mud cut water

IFP 81-471# ISIP 1311# FFP 495-752# FSIP 1296#

Hyd 2117-2007# Temp 126° Clorides 80,000

DST#2 4304'-4380'

30"-30"-10"-0" (Miss/Dolomite)

1st Open: Weak blow, died in 25 min

1st SI: No Return

2nd Open: Dead, Flush tool, died in 10 min

Recovered: 10' drilling mud w/good show of

free oil in top of test tool

IFP 15-20# ISIP 173#

FFP 22-27# FSIP Not available

Hyd 2121-2015# Temp 113°

Cut 5' more of Miss/Dolomite preparing for DST #3

DST#3 4303'-4385'

30"-45"-90"-60" (Miss/Dolomite)

1st Open: Weak blow, built to 3 ³/₄"

1st SI: No Return

2nd Open: Weak blow, built to 2"

2nd SI: No Return

Recovered 30' clean oil, 124' oil cut mud (15% oil, 85% mud)

And 216' oil cut mud (5% oil, 95% mud) IFP 22-109# ISIP 969#

FFP 114-152# FSIP 878#

Hyd 2120-2077# Temp 119°



	PERROLEUM	
ADDRESS		
CITY STATE 719 CODE		

TICKET 9060

OCT L'ECCO, X						
	WELL/PROJECT NO.	LEASE	COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY	DATE OWNER
1. NESS CITI, KE	#4.	KOESTER	2236	Ks		9-14-05 SAME
2.	TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR		RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED	DELIVERED TO	ORDER NO.
	SERVICE MALLA	Deales &		VIA	LOLATON	
3	WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGORY	JOB PURPOSE		WELL PERMIT NO.	WELL LOCATION
4.	orl	DEULLOPMENT	51/2" LONGSTRAIG			NOSCOMB- 4W3S SOW
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS					

PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/		ACCOUNTING		DESCRIPTION					UNIT	AMOUNT
REFERENCE	PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF	DESCRIPTION		UM	QTY.	U/M	PRICE	AMOUNI
<u> </u>		ì			MILEAGE # 106	10	ME			4,00	40,00
<u>\$78</u>		1			PUMP STOURE	<u>i</u>	JUB	4428	F	1250 00	1250 00
221	Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z	1			LIGUED KCL	2	لمر			25/00	soloo
<u> </u>		1		<u> </u>	MUBFLUSH	500	Car			75	375 00
402	0 2 5	1			CETIPALDERS	12	٤A	5/2		6000	720/00
<u>403</u>	S & RE				CSMENT BARVETS		E4		<u> </u>	200100	400,00
<u>404</u>	/ 2	1			PORT COURS TOPET # 71	1	EA	1624	F	1900,00	190000
<u>40</u>		1			FORMATON PARKELSHOE)	EA			1350 00	1350 00
406		1			LATEH DOWN PLUC , BAFFLE	1	ы			210/00	210 00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				<u> </u>							
											i

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO

1400

REMIT PAYMENT TO:

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

	ı		•		1	1
SURVEY	AGREE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE			
OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?				PAGE TOTAL	b295	 CO_
WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?						
OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?				*2	3401	
WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS				- subtotal TAX	9696	
SATISFACTORILY?	DiffOEO	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Dess 5.3%	424	20
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SE		NO		/		 a =
CUSTOMER DID NOT	WISH TO R	ESPOND		TOTAL	10,120	120

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR WILL WILLOW

P.M.

Thank You!



1	PATAZ PEZGLEVA DDRESS	
СП	TY, STATE, ZIP CODE	

TICKET
Nº 9068

SERVINOS I COMP						1				[F	PAGE 0	
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. NESS COTT VS	WELL/PROJECT NO.	ILEASE								115	AGE O	F
"NESS COTS ES	#4			COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY					1	ĺ
2.	TICKET TYPE CONTRAC		KOESTER	2234	l l	10111				DATE	OWNER	
	1 MALSERVICEI	FOR		RIG NAME/NO.	Ks					922 00	i	
<u>3.</u>	SALES F2	COZILL NEW	KU=)A	THE THUMENO,	SHIPPEL	DELIVERE	D TO			9-22-05 ORDER NO.	s SAM	٤
	WELL TYPE	WELL C		D DUDDOO	VIA	LOCA	Tre .		- 1	OKDEK NO.		
4.	on_	1	100	B PURPOSE		WELL PERM	WIT NO			-		
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS	130	ELOPMUT	COMET PORT	No. 140	True Line	··· 140.		- 1	WELL LOCATION		
	THE STRUCTIONS				T (too				- 1	NESS CITYLE	11	11
PRICE SECONDARY	REFERENCE/	Account							L	and the contract of the contra	3. 40,35	124,55
REFERENCE PART N	IUMBER LOC	ACCOUNTING										
	100	ACCT DF		DESCRIPTION		<u></u>				Line		
575			Ħ			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
SYY U			MILEAGE # 104			,			1	TRUE		
<u> </u>	7 7 1		PUMB SERVERE			10) ME		!	ں ا	100	lia l
io≤ Ш °	5 8		PONT STRVETE			١,	1				101-	40,00
-,68	WICHI		PORT WILLE O	Den les			1303		1	800	100	800/00
			TO ST. COLORE O	3001 DAICE		ì	200		i l	1		
	8					•	1003			400	100	400 00
330	- 9 111						!		1	į		
3.01			SWOT MULTE-	DOST SMUSSES			1		1			
276			HOCHE				SKZ		i 1	11	mal .	
_581		-	riocys		į	2 i./	145		: 1		10	550,00
301			STRUKE CLYOGE	CO4 -			102				•	49.50
	1, 1						CVE		1 1			11/35
			MWOMUM DEGRA	€.					1		10 1	198100
		1 1				17855	221	<u>89.275</u>	m	120	i	
									 ``\	100	20 1	0000
							lacksquare		1 1	1	1	1
						1						
							-+					i
						,	- 1					
IECAL TERMO									-+			
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby	acknowledges and ad	arees to			L			1	ı	i		
the terms and conditions on the rever	rse side hereof which	include	REMIT DAY	MENT TO:	SURVE		AGREE	UN-	DIS-			
but are not limited to PAVMENT D	EL EAGE WITHOUT	include,	iversiti i Vi	INICIAL IO:	OUR EQUIPMENT PE	REORMED		DECIDED	AGREE	PAGE TOTAL	l	i
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, R	CELEASE, INDEMNIT	TY, and			I WITHOUT BREAKDO	WN2	ı	1 1		I AGE TOTAL		
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.		1			WE UNDERSTOOD A MET YOUR NEEDS?	ND	T				323	7/50
IUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOME	R'S AGENT PRIOR TO		SWIFT SER'	VICES INC	OUR SERVICE WAS		1		- 1	ļ		1
TART OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS	- CHOCK TO	1			PERFORMED WITHOU	UT DELAY?	1				1	i
1.1 - 17.11.	T \/	l	P.O. BC)X 466	WE OPERATED THE F	QUIPMENT	+				+	
	$\mathcal{W}_{\mathcal{X}}$	I			WE OPERATED THE E AND PERFORMED JO CALCULATIONS	В	I			Noss		
ATE SIGNED TIMES	ICNIED //		NESS CITY,	KS 67560	SATISFACTORILY?		1	1 1	- 1	/ TAX of	111	177
9-22-05	IGNED I	2. A.M. 3. P.M .	~~~	01000	ARE YOU SATISFIED V	WITH OUR SE	RVICE?			5.3%	1 111	12/
	1100	- T'.[V].	785-798	3-2300		☐ YES		NO				
					CI CHOTOU	ED DID			$-\!\!-\!\!\!-\!\!\!\!-$	TOTAL	1	. i
VIFT OPERATOR 1	CUSTOMER ACCEPT	ANCE OF MATER	HALS AND SERVICES	The customer hereby acknow	☐ CUSTOM	EK DID NOT W	VISH TO R	ESPOND	- 1	····	13348	3177
WAXIE WASON		APPROVAL		the customer hereby acknow	ledges receipt of the m	aterials and s	ervices li	sted on this	licket		T	
A CHARLE MITAIN								0100 011 (1115)	iickel.			
											Thanh	Youl

ALLIED CEMENTING CO 17263

	EIVED	•	IC.	11200			
REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	NUV 3 0 2005 SERVICE POINT:						
DATE 9-3-05 SEC. TWP. RANGE 24	CALLED OUT VILLE	CATION J	OB START	JOB FINISH			
LEASE (sectes WELL# 4 LOCATION A)	Cty 4W 35 /20	, ,	COUNTY	STATE			
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)	720 33 /31	222	Ness	E5			
CONTRACTOR Mallard () -							
TYPE OF JOB Sunday	OWNER						
HOLE SIZE /2/4 T.D. 22/	CEMENT						
CASING SIZE 858 DEPTH 221	AMOUNT ORDERED		_				
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	160 Com 39		Hel				
DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL DEPTH							
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON 160AL		070	1300 -			
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX			1392.0			
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15	GEL 30	_		420			
PERFS. DISPLACEMENT 1314	CHLORIDE S A	/. @	3800	1900			
	ASC	@	<u> </u>				
EQUIPMENT		@					
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER MIKE		@ @	***************************************	*****			
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER DIKE # 224 HELPER		@ @					
BULK TRUCK		@)				
# 2100 DRIVER TEAM		@					
BULK TRUCK		@		***************************************			
# DRIVER	HANDLING 168	@ 4. /\	1.60	26880			
	MILEAGE 8	160 Ne	L MIN	180.00			
REMARKS:		•	TOTAL	20725			
Now 24th							
Circ 878 cm w/n pump		SERVICE					
Cent did Cerc	DEDTH OF IOD						
	DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARG			/			
	EXTRA FOOTAGE			6 10.00			
	MILEAGE 8		S.co	40.0r			
Thanes		@					
		@					
CHARGE TO: Pentas Pet	Carlot Harris Real Street	@					
STREET			TOTAL	700			
STREET			IUIAL .	710.00			
CITYSTATEZIP	77. 7. 4.						
	PLUG & 1	FLOAT EÇ	UIPMENT				
				····			
	MANIFOLD						
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	OF B BP WEOLD		55.00	\$5.00			
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment		@	-				
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or		@					
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was							
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or			TOTAL _	55a			
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TAX						
CONDITIONS instead off the reverse side.							
	TOTAL CHARGE						
. 1	DISCOUNT		- IF PAID	IN 30 DAYS			
\mathcal{A}_{i}/l	1						
SIGNATURE THE FILLY CONTROL OF THE SIGNATURE	hyle Tuero	exsel	y				
	V - JF	RINTED N	IAME				
' v							